

Dear Sirs,

I am writing under FOISA to formally request the following information:

1. Please provide the total amount of specific funding Colleges Scotland received from The SFC since 1st March 2014 until Present Date over and above College's Scotland Finance?
2. Please provide the total amount of specific funding Colleges Scotland received from The SFC since 1st March 2014 – 31st July 2014 relating to finance spent on the Reform of Colleges Scotland Support Agencies?
3. Please provide the total cost of specific funding received from The SFC for the Employers Association Project Planning from 22nd March 2016 – 31st July 2016.

I am also requesting that this information is sent electronically.

I would be grateful for a confirmation of this request and I shall look forward to receiving this information requested within the allocated timescale of 20 working days, if not before.

Yours faithfully,